Clearing settlement funds ..... 4,541.5 — — — 4,541.5
Bank balances ..... 36,607.0 — — — 36,607.0

Subtotal ..... 47,779.2 1,083.0 2,777.1 5,106.4 56,745.7

Financial liabilities
Due to banks and a non-bank financial institution . . . . . 318.9 — — — 318.9
Accounts payable to brokerage clients ..... 39,745.6 — — — 39,745.6
Financial assets sold under repurchase agreements . . . . 5,183.4 — — — 5,183.4

Subtotal ..... 45,247.9 — — — 45,247.9

Net interest-bearing position ..... 2,531.3 1,083.0 2,777.1 5,106.4 11,497.8

Sensitivity Analysis

The following table illustrates the potential impact of a parallel upward or downward shift of
100 basis points in all currencies’ yield curves on our total profit and shareholders’ equity, based on
our positions of interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities at the end of each period
indicated.

For the year ended December 31,

2010 2011 2012

(in millions of RMB)

Profit before income tax for the year
Increase by 100 basis points ..... (33.1) (45.2) (117.4)
Decrease by 100 basis points ..... 33.1 45.2 117.4
Other comprehensive income before income tax
Increase by 100 basis points ..... (30.1) (14.8) (293.2)
Decrease by 100 basis points ..... 30.1 14.8 293.2

The impact on our total profit is based on the changes in interest income of the net interest-
earning asset position and revaluation of trading financial assets and financial liabilities arising on
certain changes in interest rates. Impact on shareholders’ equity refers to the change in fair value of
available-for-sale financial assets arising from certain changes in interest rates.

The analysis above assumes different terms of yield curve moving up or down in parallel,
therefore, it does not reflect the possible impact when only some terms of the yield curve shift while
others remain unchanged. This analysis is also based on other simplified assumptions, including that

[…]

and current interest rate risk situations. The impact did not take into account the risk management

312

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

procedures that we take to mitigate the interest rate risk. Therefore the above analysis may differ from
the actual situation.

Price Risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market prices other than interest rates or currency rates, which are
caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer or factors affecting all
similar financial instruments traded in the market. Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
and available-for-sale financial assets are both measured at fair value. Therefore, we are exposed to the
price risk of equity securities market. We mitigate the price risk of equity securities investments by
holding diverse equity securities in our portfolio.

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below sets forth the potential impact on our total profit and shareholders’ equity of an
increase or decrease of the price of equity securities, funds and other investments by 10%, assuming all
other variables remain constant.

For the year ended December 31,

2010 2011 2012

(in millions of RMB)

Impact on profit before income tax
Increase by 10% ..... 84.3 172.4 155.5
Decrease by 10% ..... (84.3) (172.4) (155.5)
Impact on other comprehensive income before income tax
Increase by 10% ..... 19.4 19.8 69.1
Decrease by 10% ..... (19.4) (19.8) (69.1)

Currency Risk

Currency risk is the risk of fluctuation of fair value or future cash flows because of changes in
the foreign exchange rate. A substantial portion of our businesses are denominated in Renminbi.
Limited transactions are denominated in U.S. dollars or Hong Kong dollars.

The foreign currency assets and liabilities held by us are not material compared to our total
assets and liabilities. In terms of our revenue structure, a majority of the business transactions are
denominated in Renminbi, and the proportion of foreign currency transactions are not significant to us.
We consider that the currency risk of our operations is immaterial due to the relatively low proportion